Annex

Name of Relevant No. of Rank of Attendance Attendance Attendance Attendance Attendance
Professional Ordinance Government Government (2007) (2008) (2009) (2010) (2011)
Body ‘epresentative(s | representative(s) No. of No. of Rate No. of No. of Rate No. of No. of Rate No. of No. of Rate No. of No. of Rate
meetings | meetings meetings | meetings meetings | meetings meetings | meetings meetings | meetings
held attended held attended held attended held attended held attended
Hong Kong Professional 2 Registrar of 13 13 100% 13 13 100% 12 12 100% 12 11 92% 14 12 86%
Institute of Accountants Companies
Certified Ordinance Director of 13 13 100% 13 13 100% 12 12 100% 12 12 100% 14 13 93%
Public (Cap. 50) Accounting
Accountants Services
Pharmacy and | Pharmacy and 4 Director of Health 4 4 100% 5 5 100% 6 6 100% 5 5 100% 5 5 100%
Poisons Board | Poisons Deputy Director of | 4 4 100% 5 4 100%’ 6 5 83% 5 4 80% 5 s | 100%
of Hong Kong | Ordinance Health
(Cap. 138) Government 4 2 50% 5 4 80% 6 3 50% 5 5 100% 5 4 80%
Chemist of
Government
Laboratory
Chief Pharmacist, 4 4 100% 5 5 100% 6 6 100% 5 5 100% 5 5 100%
Drug Office,
Department of
Health
Dental Council | Dentists 2 Consultant 3 3 100% 4 4 100% 6 6 100% 4 4 100% 5 5 100%
of Hong Kong | Registration in charge of
Ordinance Dental Service,
(Cap. 156) Department of
Health
Consultant Oral 3 3 100% 4 4 100% 6 4 67% 4 4 100% 5 5 100%
Maxillofacial
Surgeon (Princess
Margaret Hospital
OMS & DU),
Department of
Health

The Deputy Director of Health, in her capacity as the Chairman of the Disciplinary Committee of the Pharmacy and Poisons Board, was not required to attend one of the five meetings held in 2008.

As such, her attendance rate in 2008 was 100%.
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Midwives
Council of
Hong Kong

Midwives
Registration
Ordinance
(Cap. 162)

Principal Nursing
Officer, Public
Health Nursing
Division Head
Office, Department
of Health

4

3

75% 4 4 100%

4

4

100%

4

4

100%

4

4

100%

Principal Medical
& Health Officer
(Family Health
Service), Family
Health Service
Head Office,
Department of
Health

50% 4 3 75%

100%

50%

100%

Senior Nursing
Officer (Family
Health Service)
NTW, Maternal &
Child Health
Centre, Family
Health Service,
Department of
Health

N/A

100%

100%

100%

Nursing
Council of
Hong Kong

Nurses
Registration
Ordinance
(Cap. 164)

Principal Nursing
Officer, Public
Health Nursing
Division Head
Office, Department
of Health

100% 7 7 100%

100%

100%

100%

Chief Nursing
Officer, Public
Health Nursing
Division Head
Office, Department
of Health

75% 7 6 86%

100%

100%

100%
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held attended held attended held attended held attended held attended
6 | Supplementary | Supplementary 2 Consultant 3 2 67% 2 0 0% 2 1 50% 3 2 67% 2 1 50%
Medical Medical Paediatrician,
Professions Professions Department of
Council Ordinance Health (from
(Cap. 359) 2007 —2008) /
Head of Public
Health Laboratory
Services Branch
and Consultant
Medical
Microbiologist,
Department of
Health
(from 2009 — 2011)
Head of Public N/A 2 1 100%” 3 3 100% 2 1 50%
Health Services
Branch and
Consultant Chest
Physician i/c,
Department of
Health
7 | Architects Architects 1 Principal Assistant 8 6 75% 8 7 88% 8 7 88% 11 11 100% 5 4 80%
Registration Registration Secretary (Works)
Board Ordinance
(Cap. 408)
8 | Engineers Engineers 1 Principal Assistant 3 3 100% 4 4 100% 3 1 33% 3 3 100% 3 2 67%
Registration Registration Secretary (Works)
Board Ordinance
(Cap. 409)
9 | Surveyors Surveyors 1 Principal Assistant 5 5 100% 5 3 60% 5 4 80% 5 3 60% 5 5 100%
Registration Registration Secretary (Works)
Board Ordinance
(Cap. 417)
10 | Planners Planners 1 Principal Assistant 4 3 75% 3 1 33% 3 3 100% 4 3 75% 4 4 100%
Registration Registration Secretary (Works)
Board Ordinance
(Cap. 418)

2

The 1* Supplementary Medical Professions Council meeting was held in March 2009 before the appointment of the post-holder.
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11 | Chiropractors Chiropractors 1 Assistant Director 1 1 100% 3 3 100% 2 2 100% 3 3 100% 2 2 100%
Council Registration of Health (Health
Ordinance Administration &
(Cap. 428) Planning),
Department of
Health

12 | Social Workers | Social Workers 1 Deputy Director of 9 9 100% 6 5 83% 7 7 100% 7 6 86% 6 5 83%
Registration Registration Social Welfare
Board Ordinance (Services)

(Cap. 505)

13 | Landscape Landscape 1 Principal Assistant 2 1 50% 2 2 100% 2 2 100% 3 0 0% 2 2 100%
Architects Architects Secretary (Works)

Registration Registration
Board Ordinance
(Cap. 516)

14 | Chinese Chinese 3 Director of Health 4 4 100% 7 6 86% 4 4 100% 4 4 100% 4 4 100%
Medicine Medicine Deputy Directorof | 4 4 100% 7 7 100% 4 4 100% 4 4 100% 4 4 100%
Council of Ordinance Health
Hong Kong | (Cap. 549) Government 4 4 100% 7 4 57% 4 2 50% 4 4 100% 4 2 50%

Chemist of
Government
Laboratory

15 | The Hong N/A 2 Deputy Chief 1 1 100% 5 4 80% 5 4 80% 4 0 0% 5 2 40%
Kong Institute Executive’, Hong
of Bankers Kong Monetary

Authority (HKMA)
Division Head 6 5 83% 5 2 40% 5 1 20% 4 2 50% 5 2 40%
(Banking Policy)*,
HKMA /
Executive Director
(Banking
Supervision)’,
HKMA
Since August 2007

Up to September 2011
Since September 2011
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16

Treasury
Markets
Association®

N/A

Chief Executive,
HKMA

1

1

100%

1

1

100%

1

1

100%

0

N/A

1

1

100%

Deputy Chief
Executive, HKMA

86%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Executive Director
(Monetary
Management &
Infrastructure) /
Executive Director
(Monetary
Management)’,
HKMA

83%

50%

100%

75%

75%

Executive Director
(Financial
Infrastructure)®,
HKMA

N/A

100%

100%

100%

50%

Head (Monetary
Operations)’ /
Head (Financial
Infrastructure)'® /
Head (Market
Development)',
HKMA

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

The no. of meetings for the HKMA representatives are different because CE/MA is the Chairman of the Council and is required to attend the Council meetings only, whereas DCE/MA is a member of the Council and Chairman of the Executive Board and is required to attend
meetings of both the Council and the Executive Board. ED/MA and H/MA are members of the Executive Board and therefore attend the Board meetings only.

Post re-titled in 2007
From 1/1/2008

From 3/1/2006 to 31/12/2007
From 17/3/2008 to 1/3/2009

From 2/3/2009




