	Name of Professional	Relevant Ordinance	No. of Government	Rank of Government		Attendance (2007)			Attendance (2008)			Attendance (2009)		4	Attendance (2010)		Attendance (2011)		
	Body	·	epresentative(s	representative(s)	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate
1	Hong Kong Institute of	Professional Accountants	2	Registrar of Companies	13	13	100%	13	13	100%	12	12	100%	12	11	92%	14	12	86%
	Certified Public Accountants	Ordinance (Cap. 50)		Director of Accounting Services	13	13	100%	13	13	100%	12	12	100%	12	12	100%	14	13	93%
2	Pharmacy and	Pharmacy and	4	Director of Health	4	4	100%	5	5	100%	6	6	100%	5	5	100%	5	5	100%
	Poisons Board of Hong Kong	Poisons Ordinance		Deputy Director of Health	4	4	100%	5	4	100%1	6	5	83%	5	4	80%	5	5	100%
		(Cap. 138)		Government Chemist of Government Laboratory	4	2	50%	5	4	80%	6	3	50%	5	5	100%	5	4	80%
				Chief Pharmacist, Drug Office, Department of Health	4	4	100%	5	5	100%	6	6	100%	5	5	100%	5	5	100%
3	Dental Council of Hong Kong	Dentists Registration Ordinance (Cap. 156)	2	Consultant in charge of Dental Service, Department of Health	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	6	6	100%	4	4	100%	5	5	100%
				Consultant Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon (Princess Margaret Hospital OMS & DU), Department of Health	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	6	4	67%	4	4	100%	5	5	100%

The Deputy Director of Health, in her capacity as the Chairman of the Disciplinary Committee of the Pharmacy and Poisons Board, was not required to attend one of the five meetings held in 2008. As such, her attendance rate in 2008 was 100%.

	Name of Professional	Relevant Ordinance	No. of Government	Rank of Government	,	Attendance (2007)		1	Attendance (2008)		A	Attendance (2009)		1	Attendance (2010)		Attendance (2011)		
	Body		epresentative(s	representative(s)	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate
4	Midwives Council of Hong Kong	Midwives Registration Ordinance (Cap. 162)	3	Principal Nursing Officer, Public Health Nursing Division Head Office, Department of Health	4	3	75%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%
				Principal Medical & Health Officer (Family Health Service), Family Health Service Head Office, Department of Health	4	2	50%	4	3	75%	4	4	100%	4	2	50%	4	4	100%
				Senior Nursing Officer (Family Health Service) NTW, Maternal & Child Health Centre, Family Health Service, Department of Health			N/	'A			4	4	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%
5	Nursing Council of Hong Kong	Nurses Registration Ordinance (Cap. 164)	2	Principal Nursing Officer, Public Health Nursing Division Head Office, Department of Health	4	4	100%	7	7	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	5	5	100%
				Chief Nursing Officer, Public Health Nursing Division Head Office, Department of Health	4	3	75%	7	6	86%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	5	5	100%

	Name of Professional	Relevant Ordinance	No. of Government epresentative(s	Rank of Government		Attendance (2007)		4	Attendance (2008)		A	Attendance (2009)		1	Attendance (2010)		Attendance (2011)		
	Body			representative(s)	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate
6	Supplementary Medical Professions Council	Supplementary Medical Professions Ordinance (Cap. 359)	2	Consultant Paediatrician, Department of Health (from 2007 – 2008) / Head of Public Health Laboratory Services Branch and Consultant Medical Microbiologist, Department of Health (from 2009 – 2011)	3	2	67%	2	0	0%	2	1	50%	3	2	67%	2	1	50%
				Head of Public Health Services Branch and Consultant Chest Physician i/c, Department of Health			N	/A			2	1	100%²	3	3	100%	2	1	50%
7	Architects Registration Board	Architects Registration Ordinance (Cap. 408)	1	Principal Assistant Secretary (Works)	8	6	75%	8	7	88%	8	7	88%	11	11	100%	5	4	80%
8	Engineers Registration Board	Engineers Registration Ordinance (Cap. 409)	1	Principal Assistant Secretary (Works)	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	3	1	33%	3	3	100%	3	2	67%
9	Surveyors Registration Board	Surveyors Registration Ordinance (Cap. 417)	1	Principal Assistant Secretary (Works)	5	5	100%	5	3	60%	5	4	80%	5	3	60%	5	5	100%
10	Planners Registration Board	Planners Registration Ordinance (Cap. 418)	1	Principal Assistant Secretary (Works)	4	3	75%	3	1	33%	3	3	100%	4	3	75%	4	4	100%

² The 1st Supplementary Medical Professions Council meeting was held in March 2009 before the appointment of the post-holder.

	Name of Professional	Relevant Ordinance	No. of Government	Rank of Government		Attendance (2007)		1	Attendance (2008)		1	Attendance (2009)		1	Attendance (2010)		1	Attendance (2011)	
	Body	or ununice	epresentative(s	representative(s)	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate	No. of meetings held	No. of meetings attended	Rate
11	Chiropractors Council	Chiropractors Registration Ordinance (Cap. 428)	1	Assistant Director of Health (Health Administration & Planning), Department of Health	1	1	100%	3	3	100%	2	2	100%	3	3	100%	2	2	100%
12	Social Workers Registration Board	Social Workers Registration Ordinance (Cap. 505)	1	Deputy Director of Social Welfare (Services)	9	9	100%	6	5	83%	7	7	100%	7	6	86%	6	5	83%
13	Landscape Architects Registration Board	Landscape Architects Registration Ordinance (Cap. 516)	1	Principal Assistant Secretary (Works)	2	1	50%	2	2	100%	2	2	100%	3	0	0%	2	2	100%
14	Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong Chinese Medicine Ordinance (Cap. 549)	3	Director of Health Deputy Director of Health	4	4	100%	7	6 7	86%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	
		(Cap. 549)		Government Chemist of Government Laboratory	4	4	100%	7	4	57%	4	2	50%	4	4	100%	4	2	50%
15	The Hong Kong Institute of Bankers	N/A	2	Deputy Chief Executive ³ , Hong Kong Monetary Authority (HKMA)	1	1	100%	5	4	80%	5	4	80%	4	0	0%	5	2	40%
				Division Head (Banking Policy) ⁴ , HKMA / Executive Director (Banking Supervision) ⁵ , HKMA	6	5	83%	5	2	40%	5	1	20%	4	2	50%	5	2	40%

Since August 2007 Up to September 2011 Since September 2011

	Name of Relevant Professional Ordinance			Rank of	A	Attendance			Attendance			Attendance		1	Attendance		Attendance		
		Ordinance	Government	Government		(2007)	1 _		(2008)			(2009)			(2010)			(2011)	I _
	Body		representative(s	representative(s)	No. of	No. of	Rate	No. of	No. of	Rate	No. of	No. of	Rate	No. of	No. of	Rate	No. of	No. of	Rate
					meetings	meetings		meetings	meetings		meetings	meetings		meetings	meetings		meetings	meetings	
	_	27/1	_	G1 : 25 :	held	attended	1000/	held	attended	1000/	held	attended	1000/	held	attended		held	attended	1000/
16	Treasury Markets	N/A	5	Chief Executive, HKMA	I	l	100%	1	1	100%	I	1	100%	0	N/A	A	1	1	100%
	Association ⁶			Deputy Chief	7	6	86%	5	5	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%	5	5	100%
				Executive, HKMA															
				Executive Director	6	5	83%	4	2	50%	3	3	100%	4	3	75%	4	3	75%
				(Monetary															
				Management &															
				Infrastructure) /															
				Executive Director															
				(Monetary															
				Management) ⁷ ,															
				Executive Director		N/A		4	4	100%	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	4	2	50%
				(Financial		N/A		4	4	100%	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	4	2	30%
				Infrastructure) ⁸ ,															
				HKMA															
				Head (Monetary	6	6	100%	3	3	100%	3	3	100%	4	4	100%	4	4	100%
				Operations) ⁹ /															
				Head (Financial															
				Infrastructure) ¹⁰ /															
				Head (Market															
				Development) ¹¹ ,															
				HKMA															

The no. of meetings for the HKMA representatives are different because CE/MA is the Chairman of the Council and is required to attend the Council meetings only, whereas DCE/MA is a member of the Council and Chairman of the Executive Board and is required to attend the Board meetings only, whereas DCE/MA is a member of the Council and Chairman of the Executive Board and is required to attend the Board meetings only.

Post re-titled in 2007
From 1/1/2008
From 3/1/2006 to 31/12/2007
From 17/3/2008 to 1/3/2009
From 2/3/2009
From 2/3/2009

From 2/3/2009